
State Legislators serving SISTERS EMPOWERMENT NETWORK (Clayton Co.)

2017-2018 legislative session

updated January 2017

***Bold lettering indicates that a majority of that legislator's district lies within your program service area.

First Name Last Name District Capitol phone District phone Email Address City Zip

Valencia Seay 34 (404) 656-5095 (770) 909-9912 valencia.seay@senate.ga.gov PO Box 960008 Riverdale 30296

Gail Davenport 44 (404) 463-5260 (678) 215-9974 gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov PO Box 1074  Jonesboro 30237

First name Last name District Capitol phone District phone Email Address City Zip Cell phone

Keisha Waites 60 404.656.0220 keisha.waites@house.ga.gov P.O. Box 3249 Atlanta 30302

Debra Bazemore 63 404.656.0126 debra.bazemore@house.ga.gov 7042 Galloway Pt Riverdale 30296 770-871-8983 NEW

Valencia Stovall 74 404.656.0314 valencia.stovall@house.ga.gov PO Box 842 Ellenwood 30294

Mike Glanton 75 404.657.1803 mike.glanton@house.ga.gov PO Box 216 Jonesboro 30236

Sandra Scott 76 404.656.0314 sandra.scott@house.ga.gov

3489 Oak Leaf 

Court Rex 30273 678-283-7149

Rhonda Burnough 77 404.656.0116 678.818.7092 rhonda.burnough@house.ga.gov

7843 Clearview 

Cir. Riverdale 30296 NEW

Demetrius Douglas 78 404.656.7859 demetrius.douglas@house.ga.gov

290 Spivey Ridge 

Cir Jonesboro 30236
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